ECLIPSE II
88
First secure the chosen mounting base to the
desired wall, ceiling, pole or bulkhead. Mains
cables can now be easily terminated into the
base using the required cable glands to
maintain the IP sealing.
The main body can now be swung into place

Timed cut out ignitor
Zone 22 dust applications
/ER
/R
/IEC
/TI
/D
Options - Suffix to Catalogue No.
Wire guard for low wattage glass globe (up to 150W)           E0850-0042
Wire guard for high wattage glass globe (250W/400W)          E0850-0044
Wire guard for enclosed reflector                            E0850-0043
Dome reflector                                                        HEC20-0001
30° angled reflector                              HEC20-0002
ZONE 2 & 22 APPLICATIONSATEX CATEGORY 3
91
EC2N/050/HS 50W HPS E27 T4 110 -45 to +55 7.5kg
EC2N/070/MS 70W HPS/Metal Halide E27 T4 110 -45 to +55 8.0kg
EC2N/100/HS 100W HPS E40 T4 110 -45 to +55 9.0kg
EC2N/150/MS 150W HPS/Metal Halide E40 T4 110 -45 to +55 11.0kg
EC2N/250/MS 250W HPS/Metal Halide E40 T4 130 -45 to +50 15.0kg
EC2N/400/MS 400W HPS/Metal Halide E40 T3 160 -45 to +45 15.5kg
EC2N/080/MV 80W Mercury Vapour E27 T3 135 -20 to +45 7.5kg
EC2N/125/MV 125W Mercury Vapour E27 T3 135 -20 to +45 8.0kg
EC2N/250/MV 250W Mercury Vapour E40 T3 135 -20 to +40 15.0kg
EC2N/400/MV 400W Mercury Vapour E40 T3 180 -20 to +35 15.5kg
Std. Cat No. Wattage Lamp Lampholder TClass T°C (Dust) Ambient °C Weight
327
45
7

/60
/WM
/ST
Pendant mounted version
No capacitors
Zone 22 dust applications
/PE
/NC
/D
Options - Suffix to Catalogue No.
Wire guard (can be used in conjunction with reflectors) E0850-00048
Dome reflector SECL0-0001
30° Angled reflector SECL0-0002
ZONE 2 & 22 APPLICATIONSATEX CATEGORY 3
93
ECJN/050/HS 50W HPS E27 T4 130 -45 to +50 5.5kg
ECJN/070/MS 70W HPS/Metal Halide E27 T4 130 -45 to +50 6.0kg
ECJN/080/MV 80W MBFU E27 T3 135 -20 to +50 6.0kg
ECJN/125/MV 125W MBFU E27 T3 140 -20 to +40 6.5kg
ECJN/113/CF 1x13W CFL G24q T4 130 -20 to +50 5.0kg
ECJN/118/CF 1x18W CFL G24q T4 130 -20 to +50 5.0kg
ECJN/126/CF 1x26W CFL G24q T4 130 -20 to +50 5.0kg
ECJN/150/GL 150W GLS E27 T4 100 -45 to +55 5.0kg
Std. Cat No. Wattage Lamp Lampholder TClass T°C (Dust) Ambient °C Weight
ECLIPSE RANGE
94
JUNIOR